Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Univision Radio		11/04/2003	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Univision Radio, Inc.	
Street Address:	3102 Oak Lawn Ave., Ste. 215	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75219	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78229913	LALO COTA
Serial Number:	78229893	CHON
Serial Number:	78230131	LA INVASORA
Serial Number:	78184849	LA JEFA

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (214)760-3031

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

214-760-3030 Phone: nlovell@carrip.com Email: Correspondent Name: Gregory W. Carr

Address Line 1: 900 Jackson St., Ste. 670 Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75202

HBC 2666000 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gregory W. Carr

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002814 FRAME: 0262

900006362

source=Univision to Univision Inc#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002814 FRAME: 0263

# Delaware PAGE 1

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "UNIVISION RADIO", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "UNIVISION RADIO" TO "UNIVISION RADIO, INC. ", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2003, AT 2:01 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2297655 8100 --

030707155

Warriet Smith Windson Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 2729063

DATE: 11-04-03

TRADEMARK REEL: 002814 FRAME: 0264

RECORDED: 03/22/2004